N

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Vice-Chair
Kate Sanchez

Members
Juan Alanis

Joaquin Arambula

Mia Bonta
Isaac G. Bryan
Lisa Calderon

Eduardo Garcia

AB.
AB.

AB.
AB.
AB.
AB.
AB.
AB.
A.B.
A.B.
. AB.
A.B.
A.B.
A.B.
. AB.

A.B.
A.B.
A.B.
A.B.
A.B.
A.B.
AB.
AB.
AB.
AB.
AB.
AB.

1568
1147

20
311
366
372

1084
551
649
712
843
857

1457

1112

1387

1506
1514
51
1321
274
1324
954
310
870
1015
1675
510

r . Chief Consultant
@a[[fﬂrr[[a g}tate gggemh[l} Alexandria Smith
COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES Principal Consultant

Jessica Langtry

Lead Committee Secretary
Toni Zupan

(916) 319-2089

DR. COREY A. JACKSON
CHAIR

AGENDA

Tuesday, April 18,2023
1:30 p.m. -- State Capitol, Room 437

BILLS HEARD IN FILE ORDER
TESTIMONY MAY BE LIMITED TO:
2 WITNESSES PER SIDE, 2 MINUTES EACH

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS
Wood. Developmental services: independent living skills services: rates.
Addis. Disability Equity and Accountability Act of 2023.

REGULAR ORDER OF BUSINESS
Gipson. Postadoption contact agreements: reinstatement of parental rights.
Santiago. California Food Assistance Program: eligibility and benefits.
Petrie-Norris. County human services agencies: workforce development.
Stephanie Nguyen. CalWORKSs: eligibility: income exclusions.
Stephanie Nguyen. Bilingual-Oriented Social Equity Services Grant Program.
Bennett. Medi-Cal: specialty mental health services: foster children.
Wilson. Developmental services.
Wendy Carrillo. CalFresh: hot and prepared foods.
Juan Carrillo. Electronic benefits transfer system.
Ortega. Vocational services: formerly incarcerated persons.
Ortega. Public social services: merit or civil service employee.
McKinnor. Foster youth.
Ting. In-Home Supportive Services Program: provider shortage: grant-based outreach
program.
Quirk-Silva. Foster youth.
Reyes. Public social services: student eligibility.
Bonta. Early childcare and education.
Bonta. California Coordinated Neighborhood and Community Services Grant Program.
Bryan. CalWORKs: CalFresh: eligibility: income exclusions.
Bryan. Child welfare agencies: enforcement.
Bryan. Dependency: court-ordered services.
Arambula. CalWORKs.
Arambula. Public social services: benefits for students.
Calderon. Diaper and wipe distribution program.
Alanis. Foster care: enrichment activities.
Jackson. Public social services: purposes.



