Vice-Chair Kate Sanchez

Cate Sanchez

Members

Juan Alanis Joaquin Arambula Mia Bonta Isaac G. Bryan Lisa Calderon Eduardo Garcia

27. A.B.

# California State Assembly

**COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES** 



Chief Consultant Alexandria Smith

**Principal Consultant**Jessica Langtry

**Lead Committee Secretary** 

Toni Zupan

(916) 319-2089

# DR. COREY A. JACKSON

## CHAIR

#### **AGENDA**

Tuesday, April 18, 2023 1:30 p.m. -- State Capitol, Room 437

#### BILLS HEARD IN FILE ORDER

#### TESTIMONY MAY BE LIMITED TO:

### 2 WITNESSES PER SIDE, 2 MINUTES EACH

#### **SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS**

		SI EGINE ONDER OF BOSINESS
		Wood. Developmental services: independent living skills services: rates.
2. A.B.	1147	Addis. Disability Equity and Accountability Act of 2023.
REGULAR ORDER OF BUSINESS		
2 A D	20	
3. A.B.	20	Gipson. Postadoption contact agreements: reinstatement of parental rights.
4. A.B.	311	Santiago. California Food Assistance Program: eligibility and benefits.
5. A.B.	366	Petrie-Norris. County human services agencies: workforce development.
6. A.B.	372	Stephanie Nguyen. CalWORKs: eligibility: income exclusions.
7. A.B.	1084	Stephanie Nguyen. Bilingual-Oriented Social Equity Services Grant Program.
8. A.B.	551	Bennett. Medi-Cal: specialty mental health services: foster children.
9. A.B.	649	Wilson. Developmental services.
10. A.B.	712	Wendy Carrillo. CalFresh: hot and prepared foods.
11. A.B.	843	Juan Carrillo. Electronic benefits transfer system.
12. A.B.	857	Ortega. Vocational services: formerly incarcerated persons.
13. A.B.	1457	Ortega. Public social services: merit or civil service employee.
14. A.B.	1112	McKinnor. Foster youth.
15. A.B.	1387	Ting. In-Home Supportive Services Program: provider shortage: grant-based outreach
		program.
16. A.B.	1506	Quirk-Silva. Foster youth.
17. A.B.	1514	Reyes. Public social services: student eligibility.
18. A.B.	51	Bonta. Early childcare and education.
19. A.B.	1321	Bonta. California Coordinated Neighborhood and Community Services Grant Program.
20. A.B.	274	Bryan. CalWORKs: CalFresh: eligibility: income exclusions.
21. A.B.	1324	Bryan. Child welfare agencies: enforcement.
22. A.B.	954	Bryan. Dependency: court-ordered services.
23. A.B.	310	Arambula. CalWORKs.
24. A.B.	870	Arambula. Public social services: benefits for students.
25. A.B.	1015	Calderon. Diaper and wipe distribution program.
26. A.B.	1675	Alanis. Foster care: enrichment activities.

510 Jackson. Public social services: purposes.